restaurants and businesses to construct a boat dock that will enable recreational users of Lake 
George to better access those Downtown restaurants and businesses (the "Project"); 

WHEREAS, the Board will incur expenses for the construction of the Project, which 
expenses are estimated to be a little less than forty-six thousand dollars ($46,000.00); and 

WHEREAS, the Project will benefit the public health and welfare by promoting 
recreational activity on Lake George, and it will increase the economic well-being of Allocation 
Area No. 1 and the City and enhance the assessed values of real property by attracting additional

[...]

economic development and redevelopment of, and prevent or eliminate blight in, Allocation Area 
No. 1. 

2. The Commission agrees to reimburse the Board for invoices approved by the Board 
pertaining to the expenses to construct the Project in an amount expected to be a little less than 
forty-six thousand dollars ($46,000.00). If the expenses to construct the Project may exceed that 
amount, the Commission requests that the Board inform it of the reasons for the additional 
expenses and the Commission will consider an amendment to this resolution to approve the 
reimbursement of such additional expenses.